
1ST 147 1ST 3.694 1ST
2ND 145 2nd 4.414 2ND
3RD 145 3rd 4.575 3RD
4TH 144 4th 4.667 4TH
5TH 143 5th 4.709 5TH
6TH 143 6th 4.721 6TH
7TH 143 7th 4.726 7TH
8TH 142 8th 4.938 8TH
9TH 141 9th 5.013 9TH

10TH 140 10th 5.165 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.741 1 1ST 2.324 13th
2ND 50 3.037 1 2nd 2.339
3RD 50 3.200 3 3rd 2.741 63

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 44 7.922 41 17.990 45 7.025 130 36 0 10.979 57 93 49 0.000

2 Y 103 50 1 2.741 50 1 5.091 45 6.983 145 2 2 4.938 8 10 2 0.945 0.000 0.945 1.890

3 Y 104 45 8.701 35 7.403 43 14.940 123 45 0 10.348 54 99 52 0.000

4 Y 105 50 3.350 44 5.647 30 9.056 124 43 0 6.018 16 59 29 0.000

5 Y 106 39 10.397 46 9.203 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

6 Y 107 48 5.583 47 1 6.212 45 9.474 140 10 1 7.090 29 39 18 0.000 0.000

7 Y 108 45 7.463 49 2 5.961 45 11.883 139 13 2 8.436 41 54 25 0.000

8 Y 109 48 3.370 50 3.592 49 4.119 147 1 0 3.694 1 2 1 1.575 1.575 1.575 4.725

9 Y 110 49 3.403 21 8.072 47 1 6.870 117 50 1 6.115 17 67 36 0.000

10 Y 111 45 1 7.421 37 13.190 46 6.447 128 37 1 9.019 49 86 46 0.000

11 Y 112 48 2 6.230 48 2 6.458 49 1 4.521 145 3 5 5.736 14 17 5 0.630 0.630 1.260

12 Y 113 48 1 5.788 42 7.237 34 7.643 124 44 1 6.889 26 70 37 0.000

13 Y 114 45 7.078 40 11.160 48 1 6.103 133 33 1 8.114 38 71 39 0.000

14 Y 202 47 8.631 40 6.006 35 10.228 122 48 0 8.288 39 87 47 0.000

15 Y 203 44 9.484 47 2 9.285 34 11.541 125 42 2 10.103 53 95 50 0.000

16 Y 204 R 44 6.004 35 4.866 36 10.523 115 52 0 7.131 30 82 44 0.000

17 Y 205 43 5.626 49 5.457 42 1 10.541 134 28 1 7.208 31 59 30 0.000

18 Y 206 49 2.324 39 4.745 20 7.110 108 56 0 4.726 7 63 34 0.000 0.000

19 Y 207 R 47 4.026 30 2.339 38 9.380 115 51 0 5.248 11 62 31 0.000

20 Y 208 47 3.558 48 3.619 39 10.206 134 27 0 5.794 15 42 21 0.000

21 Y 209 F 48 6.441 44 3.987 34 9.187 126 38 0 6.538 18 56 26 0.000

22 Y 210 R 43 7.293 39 12.508 41 1 14.665 123 46 1 11.489 58 104 55 0.000

23 Y 211 38 2.917 47 5.910 40 11.298 125 40 0 6.708 22 62 32 0.000

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Jim Bauer
Thomas Steelman

Richard Schatz
Allan Carmichael

Seth Wooten

X 
TOTAL

Andy Ferguson
Brandon Carico

Matt Koohy

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Thomas Steelman

Allan Carmichael

Richard Schatz
Lew Loyd

Tod Soeby
Mike Wilson

49
30
50

Buzzy Moses
Donnie Hoback

Thomas Steelman

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Lige Moore
Matt Koohy

Carroll Lance

Andy Ferguson

Buzzy Moses

Thomas Steelman
Jason Boersma

Wayne Kelm

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

2020 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS

9/5/2020

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Vapor Trail Valley, Spickard, MO

Jim Bauer
Thomas Steelman

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Seth Wooten

Jim Bauer
Brandon Carico

Tom Jacobs

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Richard Schatz Mike Wilson
Lew Loyd

Jason Boersma
Tom Jacobs

Craig Anderson

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Tim Gonnerman
Justin Morrow

Paul Hilgedick

Competitor

John Potratz

Bud Larson

Chad Donscheski

David Ferguson

Jim Bauer

Gary Smith

Glen Sterling Jr

Seth Wooten

Thomas Steelman

Fred Thruman

Ronnie Milford

Kent Bratten

Justin Morrow

Ben Peters

DJ Thomas

Nick Mansfield

Paul Koohy

Jason Walker

Buzzy Moses

Donnie Hoback

Tom Mousel

Sally Bauer

2
10
14
16

17
18
21
26
27
30
31
34
34



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsX 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Competitor

Ben Peters24 Y 212 48 2 7.453 45 1 8.574 20 12.415 113 54 3 9.481 51 105 56 0.000

25 Y 213 47 4.242 47 4.963 38 4.922 132 35 0 4.709 5 40 19 0.630 0.630

26 Y 214 49 5.104 45 6.024 45 1 9.407 139 12 1 6.845 25 37 17 0.000

27 Y 302 48 1 3.421 42 9.872 48 7.415 138 17 1 6.903 27 44 22 0.000

28 Y 303 48 1 7.165 41 6.343 44 9.535 133 32 1 7.681 34 66 35 0.000

29 Y 304 49 1 4.885 48 3.920 47 7.489 144 4 1 5.431 12 16 4 0.630 0.630 1.260

30 Y 305 R 46 9.520 44 9.100 46 1 5.465 136 22 1 8.028 36 58 28 0.000

31 Y 306 47 2 8.793 35 10.658 43 1 9.405 125 41 3 9.619 52 93 48 0.000

32 Y 307 46 5.180 38 6.342 42 13.493 126 39 0 8.338 40 79 43 0.000

33 Y 308 45 8.076 48 1 7.976 43 1 10.566 136 23 2 8.873 47 70 38 0.000

34 Y 309 49 1 5.082 48 2 9.354 38 13.018 135 25 3 9.151 50 75 40 0.000

35 Y 310 48 1 7.310 48 8.611 45 6.309 141 9 1 7.410 32 41 20 0.000 0.000

36 Y 311 47 1 9.607 48 2 4.648 47 5.738 142 8 3 6.664 19 27 9 0.000 0.000 0.000

37 Y 312 45 2 8.189 31 5.918 46 10.159 122 47 2 8.089 37 84 45 0.000

38 Y 313 F,R 27 4.660 38 10.465 44 16.002 109 55 0 10.376 55 110 58 0.000

39 Y 314 50 3 3.200 39 6.595 44 1 16.114 133 34 4 8.636 42 76 41 0.000

40 Y 402 46 7.604 41 3.170 49 3.389 136 20 0 4.721 6 26 8 0.000 0.000 0.000

41 Y 403 48 1 4.870 43 3.213 47 5.918 138 14 1 4.667 4 18 6 0.630 0.000 0.630

42 Y 404 dq dq 46 6.347 45 12.874 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

43 Y 405 44 1 7.284 47 1 6.670 44 7.169 135 24 2 7.041 28 52 24 0.000

44 Y 406 48 2 7.360 44 4.674 46 7.965 138 15 2 6.666 20 35 14 0.000

45 Y 407 42 10.159 33 4.275 38 11.949 113 53 0 8.794 44 97 51 0.000

46 Y 408 50 2 4.642 41 7.073 45 11.332 136 21 2 7.682 35 56 27 0.000

47 Y 409 48 2 9.162 50 1 3.037 39 4.918 137 18 3 5.706 13 31 11 0.000

48 Y 410 dq dq DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

49 Y 411 48 6.640 44 3.590 47 10.004 139 11 0 6.745 23 34 13 0.000

50 Y 412 44 5.231 39 3.354 50 1 5.139 133 31 1 4.575 3 34 12 0.630 0.630

51 N 413 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

52 Y 414 47 9.032 46 10.858 50 6.488 143 7 0 8.793 43 50 23 0.000 0.000

53 Y 502 47 7.423 49 4 4.390 47 8.606 143 6 4 6.806 24 30 10 0.000 0.000 0.000

54 Y 503 32 5.649 11 17.512 36 16.059 79 59 0 13.073 59 118 59 0.000

55 Y 504 F 49 8.365 40 8.071 45 6.380 134 29 0 7.605 33 62 33 0.000

56 Y 505 48 1 6.607 49 4.693 46 3.740 143 5 1 5.013 9 14 3 0.630 0.000 0.630 1.260

57 Y 506 49 1 5.874 45 9.075 44 5.061 138 16 1 6.670 21 37 16 0.000

58 Y 507 29 7.560 33 10.215 39 8.732 101 57 0 8.836 46 103 54 0.000

59 Y 508 48 1 6.494 39 11.137 10 8.857 97 58 1 8.829 45 103 53 0.000

60 Y 509 R 41 17.073 42 8.402 38 6.300 121 49 0 10.592 56 105 57 0.000

61 Y 510 R 41 6.728 47 6.100 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

62 Y 511 48 1 4.233 44 6.112 42 5.151 134 26 1 5.165 10 36 15 0.000 0.000

63 Y 512 45 2 13.147 49 8.184 40 5.594 134 30 2 8.975 48 78 42 0.000

64 N 513 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

65 Y 514 49 1 4.653 40 4.670 47 3.920 136 19 1 4.414 2 21 7 0.945 0.000 0.945

66 N 602 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

67 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

68 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

69 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

70 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Trampas Kluender

Lige Moore

Mike McBride

John Rykhus

Terry Balding

Bruce Boersma

Dave Holland

Jason Boersma

Andy Ferguson

David Matthews

James Howsden

Paige Moore

Wayne Kelm

Matt Koohy

Tony Rogers

Dan Hullinger

Blake Wilson

Tim Gonnerman

Mike Wilson

Spencher Lamm

Glenn Hiett

Allan Carmichael

Matt Felegy

Vince Donze

Lew Loyd

Thomas Hutcheson

Donna Matthews

Richard Schatz

Bart Sarter

David Way

Craig Anderson

Tom Jacobs

 

Tod Soeby

Gabe Matheny

 

Brandon Carico

 

 

Steve Wilson

Bill Shaver

Bill Drewel

Larry Rutledge

Carroll Lance

 

 

 



1st 423 1st 6.255 1st 31

2nd 413 2nd 6.534 2nd 41

3rd 409 3rd 6.792 3rd 48

4th 406 4th 6.999 4th 52

5th 406 5th 7.007 5th 54

6th 404 6th 7.020 6th 54

7th 401 7th 7.153 7th 57

8th 400 8th 7.190 8th 59

9th 398 9th 7.226 9th 59

10th 398 10th 7.478 10th 60

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 62

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

102 Ben Peters Y 10.979 11.727 11.353 34 130 213 343 34 0 160 35 0.000

103 Thomas Steelman Y 4.938 DQ DQ DQ 145 DQ DQ DQ 8 DQ DQ 0.000

104 Fred Thruman Y 10.348 10.070 10.209 29 123 277 400 8 1 124 26 0.000

105 Ronnie Milford Y 6.018 11.161 8.589 18 124 248 372 27 1 110 24 0.000

106 Kent Bratten Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

107 Justin Morrow Y 7.090 8.116 7.603 12 140 264 404 6 9 52 4 0.620

108 David Ferguson Y 8.436 DQ DQ DQ 139 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0.000

109 Jim Bauer Y 3.694 DQ DQ DQ 147 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0.000

110 Gary Smith Y 6.115 DQ DQ DQ 117 DQ DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0.000

111 Glen Sterling Jr Y 9.019 DQ DQ DQ 128 DQ DQ DQ 9 DQ DQ 0.000

112 Seth Wooten Y 5.736 8.261 6.999 4 145 229 374 25 6 54 5 0.620

113 DJ Thomas Y 6.889 DQ DQ DQ 124 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0.000

114 Paul Hilgedick Y 8.114 DQ DQ DQ 133 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0.000

202 John Potratz Y 8.288 9.606 8.947 23 122 229 351 32 2 139 31 0.000

Craig Anderson

Brandon Carico

Matt Koohy

Mike McBride

Andy Ferguson

Justin Morrow

Bart Sarter

Matt Koohy

Brandon Carico

Andy Ferguson

Seth Wooten

Jason Walker

Allan Carmichael

Glenn Hiett

Jason Boersma

Craig Anderson

Allan Carmichael

Mike McBride

Dave Holland

Fred Thruman

John Rykhus

Blake Wilson

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Allan Carmichael
Jason Boersma

Richard Schatz

Justin Morrow

Seth Wooten

2020 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
Vapor Trail Valley, Spickard, MO

Two Gun Overall Results

9/5/2020

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Jason Boersma

Richard Schatz

Buzzy Moses

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

LG+ HG 

Overall

Score 

AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

LG+ HG 

Overall

Score 

AGGHG score

203 Bud Larson Y 10.103 DQ DQ DQ 125 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0.000

204 Chad Donscheski Y R 7.131 12.673 9.902 27 115 255 370 29 1 131 29 0.000

205 Jason Walker Y 7.208 6.805 7.007 5 134 262 396 12 3 75 12 0.000

206 Buzzy Moses Y 4.726 10.229 7.478 10 108 275 383 16 0 90 19 0.000

207 Donnie Hoback Y R 5.248 DQ DQ DQ 115 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0.000

208 Tom Mousel Y 5.794 DQ DQ DQ 134 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0.000

209 Sally Bauer Y F 6.538 DQ DQ DQ 126 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0.000

210 Nick Mansfield Y R 11.489 DQ DQ DQ 123 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0.000

211 Paul Koohy Y 6.708 DQ DQ DQ 125 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

212 Trampas Kluender Y 9.481 DQ DQ DQ 113 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0.000

213 Lige Moore Y 4.709 DQ DQ DQ 132 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

214 Mike McBride Y 6.845 9.207 8.026 15 139 267 406 4 5 59 9 0.000

302 Spencher Lamm Y 6.903 9.061 7.982 14 138 223 361 30 2 93 21 0.000

303 Glenn Hiett Y 7.681 6.624 7.153 7 133 244 377 19 7 92 20 0.000

304 Allan Carmichael Y 5.431 8.609 7.020 6 144 265 409 3 2 31 1 1.860

305 Matt Felegy Y R 8.028 DQ DQ DQ 136 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0.000

306 Vince Donze Y 9.619 14.549 12.084 35 125 254 379 18 4 149 32 0.000

307 Tony Rogers Y 8.338 10.059 9.199 25 126 248 374 26 1 124 25 0.000

308 Dan Hullinger Y 8.873 12.215 10.544 30 136 241 377 20 2 129 27 0.000

309 Blake Wilson Y 9.151 8.911 9.031 24 135 263 398 10 8 97 22 0.000

310 Tim Gonnerman Y 7.410 10.248 8.829 21 141 251 392 13 1 86 16 0.000

311 Mike Wilson Y 6.664 11.166 8.915 22 142 233 375 23 3 86 17 0.000

312 James Howsden Y 8.089 13.257 10.673 32 122 254 376 21 4 138 30 0.000

313 Paige Moore Y F,R 10.376 16.280 13.328 37 109 213 322 37 2 186 39 0.000

314 Wayne Kelm Y 8.636 12.674 10.655 31 133 199 332 36 4 150 33 0.000

402 Matt Koohy Y 4.721 7.790 6.255 1 136 234 370 28 1 59 8 0.000

403 Andy Ferguson Y 4.667 8.918 6.792 3 138 237 375 22 3 60 10 0.000

404 David Matthews Y DQ 8.790 DQ DQ DQ 248 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

405 John Rykhus Y 7.041 8.917 7.979 13 135 263 398 9 7 76 13 0.000

406 Terry Balding Y 6.666 DQ DQ DQ 138 DQ DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 0.000

407 Bruce Boersma Y 8.794 DQ DQ DQ 113 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0.000

408 Dave Holland Y 7.682 9.788 8.735 20 136 270 406 5 4 82 15 0.000

409 Jason Boersma Y 5.706 8.674 7.190 8 137 286 423 1 9 41 2 1.240

410 David Way Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
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 Total     X-

count 
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LG+ HG 

Overall
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AGGHG score

411 Craig Anderson Y 6.745 9.402 8.074 16 139 274 413 2 3 54 6 0.000

412 Tom Jacobs Y 4.575 DQ DQ DQ 133 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0.000

413  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

414 Tod Soeby Y 8.793 11.530 10.161 28 143 244 387 15 4 105 23 0.000

502 Lew Loyd Y 6.806 DQ DQ DQ 143 DQ DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0.000

503 Thomas Hutcheson Y 13.073 11.958 12.516 36 79 272 351 33 2 154 34 0.000

504 Donna Matthews Y F 7.605 8.608 8.107 17 134 248 382 17 3 89 18 0.000

505 Richard Schatz Y 5.013 9.439 7.226 9 143 254 397 11 4 48 3 0.620

506 Bart Sarter Y 6.670 10.643 8.657 19 138 263 401 7 3 76 14 0.000

507 Steve Wilson Y 8.836 13.169 11.002 33 101 206 307 38 0 177 36 0.000

508 Bill Shaver Y 8.829 19.157 13.993 38 97 188 285 39 2 184 38 0.000

509 Bill Drewel Y R 10.592 21.006 15.799 39 121 220 341 35 0 182 37 0.000

510 Larry Rutledge Y R DQ 16.412 DQ DQ DQ 264 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0.000

511 Carroll Lance Y 5.165 9.811 7.488 11 134 257 391 14 3 72 11 0.000

512 Gabe Matheny Y 8.975 9.459 9.217 26 134 227 361 31 2 130 28 0.000

513  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

514 Brandon Carico Y 4.414 8.653 6.534 2 136 238 374 24 1 57 7 0.000

602  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

603  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

604  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

605  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

606  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

607  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

608  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

609  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

610  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

611  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

612  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

613  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000

614  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0.000



1ST 286 1ST 6.624 1ST

2ND 277 2nd 6.805 2ND

3RD 275 3rd 7.790 3RD

4TH 274 4th 8.116 4TH

5TH 272 5th 8.261 5TH

6TH 270 6th 8.608 6TH

7TH 267 7th 8.609 7TH

8TH 265 8th 8.653 8TH

9TH 264 9th 8.674 9TH

10TH 264 10th 8.790 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 99 4.157 4 1ST 3.855 13th

2nd 99 5.441 5 2ND 4.157

3rd 99 6.727 5 3RD 4.232 62

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 81 12.567 88 8.709 44 13.906 213 37 0 11.727 30 67 36 0.000

2 Y 103 99 4 4.157 99 2 7.320 DQ DQ DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

3 Y 104 95 1 6.703 95 10.506 87 13.001 277 2 1 10.070 23 25 9 0.930 0.000 0.930

4 Y 105 94 7.594 96 1 13.953 58 11.936 248 24 1 11.161 27 51 28 0.000

5 Y 106 89 13.900 86 13.371 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

6 Y 107 99 5 6.727 93 3 8.512 72 9.108 264 9 8 8.116 4 13 2 0.000 0.620 0.930 1.550

7 Y 108 84 9.191 89 7.286 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

8 Y 109 93 6.735 97 2 6.904 DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

9 Y 110 93 1 10.465 97 3 6.680 DQ DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

10 Y 111 98 3 7.479 97 5 6.304 DQ DQ DQ DQ 8 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

11 Y 112 83 6.547 95 1 7.904 51 10.331 229 32 1 8.261 5 37 20 0.620 0.620

12 Y 113 92 2 10.428 88 6.200 DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

13 Y 114 96 1 8.504 89 1 10.077 DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

14 Y 202 92 1 7.789 98 1 7.240 39 13.788 229 33 2 9.606 19 52 30 0.000

15 Y 203 79 11.318 92 10.582 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

16 Y 204 R 84 13.602 93 1 10.778 78 13.639 255 16 1 12.673 33 49 26 0.000

17 Y 205 98 2 5.239 96 5.624 68 9.552 262 14 2 6.805 2 16 4 0.930 0.620 1.550

18 Y 206 92 7.387 95 8.187 88 15.113 275 3 0 10.229 24 27 13 0.620 0.620

19 Y 207 R 91 1 8.110 92 1 7.224 DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

20 Y 208 97 1 3.855 98 3 6.483 DQ DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

21 Y 209 F 95 5.853 98 3 5.762 DQ DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

22 Y 210 R 97 3 8.068 77 5.972 DQ DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

23 Y 211 88 17.403 90 12.483 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

2020 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS

Vapor Trail Valley, Spickard, MO

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Thomas Steelman

John Rykhus

Justin Morrow

Larry Rutledge

OVERALL 

PLACE

Jason Boersma

David Matthews

Thomas Steelman

Glenn Hiett

Justin Morrow

Donna Matthews

Allan Carmichael

Brandon Carico

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Jason Boersma

Allan Carmichael

9/5/2020

Ben Peters

Thomas Steelman

Fred Thruman

Ronnie Milford

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Kent Bratten

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 X 
TOTAL

Seth Wooten

DJ Thomas

Paul Hilgedick

John Potratz

Bud Larson

Justin Morrow

David Ferguson

Jim Bauer

Gary Smith

Glen Sterling Jr

Chad Donscheski

Jason Walker

Buzzy Moses

Donnie Hoback

Tom Mousel

Sally Bauer

Nick Mansfield

Paul Koohy

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Glenn Hiett

Jason Walker

Matt Koohy

Justin Morrow

Seth Wooten

Fred Thruman

Buzzy Moses

Craig Anderson

Thomas Hutcheson

Dave Holland

Mike McBride

Jason Boersma

Justin Morrow

27Tom Mousel

96

99

97

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Donna Matthews

Buzzy Moses

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Allan Carmichael

Jason Walker

Craig Anderson

Blake Wilson

Mike McBride

John Rykhus

Fred Thruman

Glenn Hiett

Dave Holland

10

13

15

16

20

22

22

24

25

26

26

27



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

Ben Peters

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

24 Y 212 92 1 12.003 84 8.804 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

25 Y 213 DQ DQ 95 7.241 51 10.688 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

26 Y 214 95 3 8.343 96 1 8.677 76 10.602 267 7 4 9.207 15 22 7 0.000 0.000 0.000

27 Y 302 75 1 10.764 89 6.139 59 10.280 223 35 1 9.061 14 49 25 0.000

28 Y 303 96 4.232 97 6 6.123 51 9.518 244 25 6 6.624 1 26 10 1.550 0.000 1.550

29 Y 304 90 10.940 95 1 5.406 80 9.481 265 8 1 8.609 7 15 3 0.000 0.000 0.620 0.620

30 Y 305 R 85 9.915 DQ DQ 71 14.239 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

31 Y 306 89 12.076 84 15.477 81 1 16.093 254 19 1 14.549 37 56 33 0.000

32 Y 307 75 9.842 89 7.547 84 1 12.787 248 23 1 10.059 22 45 23 0.000

33 Y 308 85 12.859 96 8.053 60 15.732 241 27 0 12.215 32 59 35 0.000

34 Y 309 94 3 7.217 94 1 6.076 75 1 13.440 263 11 5 8.911 11 22 6 0.000 0.000

35 Y 310 94 9.020 90 9.501 67 12.223 251 20 0 10.248 25 45 24 0.000

36 Y 311 85 9.228 77 9.338 71 14.931 233 31 0 11.166 28 59 34 0.000

37 Y 312 72 13.387 94 2 10.135 88 16.249 254 18 2 13.257 36 54 31 0.000

38 Y 313 F,R 89 2 12.805 52 12.233 72 23.801 213 38 2 16.280 38 76 39 0.000

39 Y 314 70 14.862 78 7.211 51 15.949 199 40 0 12.674 34 74 37 0.000

40 Y 402 84 6.334 95 1 7.191 55 9.844 234 30 1 7.790 3 33 15 0.620 0.620

41 Y 403 75 6.108 98 2 5.397 64 15.248 237 29 2 8.918 13 42 22 0.000

42 Y 404 84 10.173 90 6.293 74 9.905 248 22 0 8.790 10 32 14 0.000 0.000

43 Y 405 79 9.421 99 5 5.441 85 11.889 263 12 5 8.917 12 24 8 0.000 0.000

44 Y 406 87 13.382 99 4 9.538 DQ DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

45 Y 407 68 10.955 93 1 12.548 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

46 Y 408 78 12.475 96 8.768 96 2 8.121 270 6 2 9.788 20 26 11 0.000 0.000

47 Y 409 96 1 7.891 97 2 8.265 93 3 9.867 286 1 6 8.674 9 10 1 1.550 0.000 1.550 3.100

48 Y 410 70 7.638 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

49 Y 411 89 8.803 97 3 10.701 88 8.703 274 4 3 9.402 16 20 5 0.620 0.620 1.240

50 Y 412 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

51 N 413 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

52 Y 414 73 12.758 98 4 5.794 73 16.038 244 26 4 11.530 29 55 32 0.000

53 Y 502 77 9.526 98 1 4.986 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

54 Y 503 95 2 9.230 91 6.820 86 19.825 272 5 2 11.958 31 36 19 0.620 0.620

55 Y 504 F 90 8.930 94 3 8.368 64 8.525 248 21 3 8.608 6 27 12 0.000 0.000

56 Y 505 93 2 13.158 82 1 7.835 79 7.324 254 17 3 9.439 17 34 16 0.000

57 Y 506 90 10.131 96 2 10.493 77 11.306 263 13 2 10.643 26 39 21 0.000

58 Y 507 45 17.220 79 8.106 82 14.180 206 39 0 13.169 35 74 38 0.000

59 Y 508 45 10.002 86 1 23.370 57 24.100 188 41 1 19.157 40 81 41 0.000

60 Y 509 R 74 13.801 71 25.353 75 23.863 220 36 0 21.006 41 77 40 0.000

61 Y 510 R 85 14.328 92 2 15.352 87 19.555 264 10 2 16.412 39 49 27 0.000 0.000

62 Y 511 87 8.065 97 2 8.249 73 13.118 257 15 2 9.811 21 36 18 0.000

63 Y 512 73 7.754 92 5.020 62 15.602 227 34 0 9.459 18 52 29 0.000

64 N 513 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

65 Y 514 91 9.430 88 7.596 59 8.933 238 28 0 8.653 8 36 17 0.000 0.000

66 N 602 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

67 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

68 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

69 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

70 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Mike McBride

Spencher Lamm

Glenn Hiett

Allan Carmichael

Vince Donze

Tony Rogers

Dan Hullinger

Blake Wilson

Tim Gonnerman

Matt Felegy

Trampas Kluender

Lige Moore

Andy Ferguson

David Matthews

John Rykhus

Terry Balding

Mike Wilson

James Howsden

Paige Moore

Wayne Kelm

Matt Koohy

 

 

Tod Soeby

Lew Loyd

Thomas Hutcheson

Bruce Boersma

Dave Holland

Jason Boersma

David Way

Craig Anderson

Bill Drewel

Larry Rutledge

Carroll Lance

Gabe Matheny

 

Donna Matthews

Richard Schatz

Bart Sarter

Steve Wilson

Bill Shaver

 

Brandon Carico

 

 

 

 



Vapor Trail Valley, Spickard, MO

Light Gun Equipment List

9/5/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Ben Peters LG 260 AI Panda Brux ST 1000 March H4350 Vapor Trail Self

2 Spencer Lamm LG 6 BR Bat Krieger Self Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail S. Lamm

3 Tony Rogers LG 6 BRA Kelbly Krieger Byer's Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail T. Rogers

4 Vince Donze LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger March RL15 Vapor Trail

5 David Ferguson LG 6 BR Bat Krieger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail Ferguson

6 Jason Walker LG Bat Krieger PRT Nightforce Hodgdon Vapor Trail Wheeler/Gritters

7 Dave Holland LG 6 BRA Bat Krieger ST 1000 Nightforce H4895 Berger 105 Self

8 John Rykhus LG 6.5x55 AI Tikka Bartlein Self Sightron 10-50 H4831 Hornady 147 Self

9 Donna Matthews LG 6 DASHER Borden Lederer PRT Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Bowman

10 David Matthews LG 6 DASHER Borden Lederer PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Bowman

11 Tom Mousel LG 6 BRA Bat Krieger Wheeler Vortex Hodgdon Roy "A" Wheeler

12 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Kinsley/Hilge Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Self

13 Richard Schatz LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Wheeler Nightforce 8x32 H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

14 Mike Wilson LG 6 BRA Kauger Brux Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Archer

15 Blake Wilson LG 6 BRA Borden Krieger Hammerhead Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Archer

16 Wayne Kelm LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12x42 Berger 108 Archer

17 Jason Boersma LG 6.5 outlaw Borden Krieger Kelbly Valdada H4350 Berger Self

18 Mike McBride LG 6.5 CMA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce H4350 Vapor Trail Hilgedick

19 Bill Shaver LG 6 DASHER Stiller Brux Roy Hunter Nightforce 12x42 Hornady Goodling

20 Ronnie Milford LG 6 mm Kelbly Lederer Wheeler Nightforce 12x42 H4895 Vapor Trail Archer/Anglin

21 Sally Bauer LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Deep Creek Kahles Varget Vapor Trail Gritters

22 Jim Bauer LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Self Kahles Varget Vapor Trail Gritters

23 Kent Bratten LG 6 BRA Bat Brux MCM/Wheeler March Varget VTTAC Wahlstrom

24 Glenn Hiett LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Sitman Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail LW Loyd

25 Lew Loyd LG 6 BRA Nuevo Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12x42 Vapor Trail Lew Loyd

26 Paul Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Shehane Vortex Varget Vapor Trail Bigelow

27 Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger St-1000 Nightforce 15x55 RL15 Vapor Trail Bigelow

28 Tod Soeby LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger St-1000 Nightforce RL16

29 Lige Moore LG 6.5 Bat Brux McMillan Kahles RL16 Vapor Trail Faircloth

30 Paige Moore LG 6.5 Bat Brux LRB Kahles RL16 Vapor Trail Archer

31 Bruce Boersma LG 6 BRX Savage Broughton SSI Leupold Varget Berger 105 Minor

32 Gary Smith LG 6 BRX Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter W. Darden



Vapor Trail Valley, Spickard, MO

Light Gun Equipment List

9/5/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

33 Buzzy Moses LG 6 mm Bat Brux Byers Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Brad Chapman

34 Seth Wooten LG 6.5x47 Bat Bartlein MC Hammer Sightron 45x Berger Nichols

35 Donnie Hoback LG 6 BRA Bat-B Brux Wheeler Nightforce H4895 roy Hunter Lew Loyd

36 Allan Carmichael LG 6 mm  Bat Krieger Self Nightforce RL15 Berger

37 Thomas Hutcheson LG 6 Bat Krieger Bowman Nightforce 15x55 RL15 Vapor Trail Archer

38 Chad Donscheski LG 6.5 Savage Bartlein Stockade Vortex H4350 Hornady Jensen

39 Justin Morrow LG 6.5 creedmoor Stolle Panda Bartlein McMillan Vortex 15x60 H4350 Hornady 140 Eld Jensen

40 John Potratz LG 7 mm Remington Bartlein Shehane Nightforce H4350 Hornady Jensen

41 Trampas Kluender LG 22-250 Savage Bartlein Savage Nightforce H4350 Hornady 80 Jensen

42 Craig Anderson LG 6 GT Savage Bartlein Stock Nightforce Varget Hornady 108 Jensen

43 Bill Drewel LG 6 BRX Bat Brux Master class Kahles Varget Barts Bobby Love

44 Carroll Lance LG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Wheeler Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Cutright

45 Dan Hullinger LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux PST Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Bob Firth

46 Andy Ferguson LG 6 BR Bat S Krieger TMBR Nightforce 55x Varget Vapor Trail Self

47 Larry Rutledge LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Hunter English

48 Glen Sterling LG 280 ACK Bat Shilen Leonard Nightforce RL19 Hornady 162 Self

49 Brandon Carico LG 6 mm Bat Proof McMillan Vortex 50 Vapor Trail Plainfield

50 Thomas Steelman LG 6 BR549 Bat Krieger Byers Vortex Varget Roy Hunter Loyd/Nichols

51 Steve Wilson LG 6 BRA1 Remington Krieger Byers Nightforce H4895 VTTAC Archer

52 David Way LG 6 Br Bat Krieger LRB Kahles H4895 Hunter Wheeler

53 Terry Balding LG 6 BRI Bat Hart AW March 10--60 Roy Hunter Balding

54 Nick Mansfield LG 6 BRAI Borden ABC Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's Hammer TAC

55 Gabe Matheny LG 6BRDQ Bat Krieger CRS Nightforce H4895 Bart's Hammer DQ

56 DJ Thomas LG 6 Br Bat Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget Berger Bonnett

57 James Howsden LG 6 mm Lawton Bartlein Micro Sightron RL16 Berger 105 Self

58 Tim Gonnerman LG 6 Bat TNDWC Wheeler/Bigelow

59 Bart Sauter LG 6 BRA Kelbley Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Barts Hammers Stroud

60 Fred Thruman LG 6 BR Savage Bartlein Self Nightforce AR-comp 105-BT=R-14 Self

61 Tom Jacobs LG 6.5 GT Bat Krieger Wheeler March H4895 Vapor Trail Alex Wheeler

62 Matt Felegy LG 7 mm Remington Bartlein McMillan Nightforce Hodgdon Berger J.Rykhus

63 Bud Larson LG 6 DASHER Bat  Lederer Precision Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

64 LG



Vapor Trail Valley, Spickard, MO

Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/5/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Gary Peters HG 260 AI Panda Brux ST 1000 March H4350 Vapor Trail Self

2 Spencer Lamm HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Meredith Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail S. Lamm

3 Tony Rogers HG 6 BRA Borden Krieger Byer's Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail T. Rogers

4 Vince Donze HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger March RL15 Vapor Trail

5 David Ferguson HG 6 BR Bat Krieger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail Ferguson

6 Jason Walker HG Bat Krieger Shehane Nightforce Hodgdon Berger Cutright

7 Dave Holland HG 7 mm saum Bat Krieger ST 1000 Nightforce RL 23 Hornady 180 ELD Self

8 John Rykhus HG 308 WSM Barnard Krieger Eliseo F1 Nightforce H4350 200 20x self

9 Donna Matthews HG 6 DASHER Borden Lederer PRT Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Bowman

10 David Matthews HG 6 DASHER Borden Lederer PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Bowman

11 Tom Mousel HG 6.5 Dasher Bat Krieger Wheeler March Hodgdon Roy 6 killer Wheeler

12 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 DASHER Stolle Lilja Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Self

13 Richard Schatz HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Wheeler Nightforce 8x32 H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

14 Mike Wilson HG 300 wsm Lawton Brux Byer's Nightforce H4350 Vapor Trail Coffey

15 Blake Wilson HG 6 BRA Borden Krieger Hammerhead Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Archer

16 Wayne Kelm HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12x42 Berger 108 Archer

17 Jason Boersma HG 6.5 outlaw Bat Krieger 5HBR Vortex H4350 Berger Self

18 Mike McBride HG 6.5 CMA Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce H4350 Vapor Trail Hilgedick

19 William Shaver HG 6 BRA Grizzly Lederer Wheeler Nightforce 12x42 Hornady Goodling

20 Ronnie Milford HG 6 mm Kelbly Lederer Wheeler Nightforce 12x42 H4895 Vapor Trail Archer/Anglin

21 Sally Bauer HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Maxi Tracker Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Gritters

22 Jim Bauer HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Self Kahles Varget Vapor Trail Gritters

23 Kent Bratten HG 7 Saum Bat Nuevo Brux MCM/Wheeler Nightforce H4350 Berger 190 Wahlstrom

24 Glenn Hiett HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Sitman Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail LW Loyd

25 Lew Loyd HG 6 BRA Bat-B Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12x42 Vapor Trail Lew Loyd

26 Paul Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat K&P Maxi Tracker Nightforce Varget Bigelow

27 Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger St-1000 Nightforce 15x55 RL15 Vapor Trail Bigelow

28 Tod Soeby HG 300 wsm Bat Krieger Wahlstrom Nightforce H4350 Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

29 Lige Moore HG 6.5 Bat Brux McMillan Kahles RL16 Vapor Trail Faircloth

30 Paige Moore HG 6.5 Bat Brux LRB Kahles RL16 Vapor Trail Archer



Vapor Trail Valley, Spickard, MO

Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/5/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

31 Bruce Boersma HG 6 BRX Savage Broughton SSI Leupold Varget Berger 105 Minor

32 Gary Smith HG 6 BRX Stiller Brux Custom Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter W. Darden

33 Buzzy Moses HG 6 mm Bat Brux Byers Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Brad Chapman

34 Seth Wooten HG 300 wsm Bat Krieger McMillan Sightron 10-50x Berger Nichols

35 Donald Hoback HG 6 BRA Bat-B Brux Wheeler Nightforce H4895 roy Hunter Lew Loyd

36 Allan Carmichael HG 6 mm  Bat Krieger Self Nightforce RL15 Berger

37 Thomas Hutcheson HG 300 Bat Nightforce 15x55 H4350 Berger 215

38 Chad Donscheski HG 30 cal Bat Bartlein Shehane Nightforce H4350 Hornady Tooley

39 Justin Morrow HG 300 PRC Bat Bartlein Shehane Nightforce 12x42 H4831 Hornady 208 ELD-M Tooley

40 John Potratz HG 30 Remington Bartlein Shehane Nightforce H4831 Hornady Tooley

41 Trampas Kluender HG 280 HK Stiller Bartlein Stockade Sightron H4350 Hornady 162 Jensen

42 Craig Anderson HG 6.5 creedmoor Kelbly Bartlein Revolution Nightforce H4350 Hornady 140 Jensen

43 William Drewell HG 6 DASHER Lawton Bartlein McMillan Sightron RL15 Vapor Trail Dave Glick

44 Carroll Lance HG 6 DASHER Bat Krieger Wheeler Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Cutright

45 Dan Hullinger HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux PST Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Bob Firth

46 Andy Ferguson HG 6 BR Bat S Krieger TMBR Nightforce 55x Varget Vapor Trail Self

47 Glen Sterling HG 6 DASHER Bat Shilen Sterling Nightforce varget Vapor Trail Self

48 Brandon Carico HG 6 mm Bat Krieger McMillan Sightron 50 Vapor Trail Plainfield

49 Thomas Steelman HG 6 BR549 Bat Brux McMillan Sightron Varget Roy Hunter Cowdis

50 Steve Wilson HG 6 BRA1 Remington Krieger Byers Nightforce H4895 VTTAC Archer

51 David Way HG 6 Br Bat Krieger LRB Kahles H4895 Hunter Wheeler

52 Terry Balding HG 6 BRI Bat Hart AW March 10--60 Roy Hunter Balding

53 Nick Mansfield HG 6 BRAI Borden ABC Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's Hammer TAC

54 Gabe Matheny HG 6BRDQ Bat Krieger CRS Nightforce H4895 Bart's Hammer DQ

55 DJ Thomas HG 6 Br Bat Brux Tracker Nightforce Varget Berger Bonnett

56 James Howsden HG 300 PRC Stiller Hart Self Sightron H1000 230 Hybrid Self

57 Tim Gonnerman HG 6 Bat TNDWC Wheeler/Bigelow

58 Larry Rutledge HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Hunter English

59 Bart Sauter HG 6 BRA Kelbley Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Barts Hammers Stroud

60 Fred Thruman HG 6 BR Savage Bartlein Self Nightforce AR-comp 105-BT=R-14 Self



Vapor Trail Valley, Spickard, MO

Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/5/2020

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

61 Bud Larson HG 6 DASHER Bat  Lederer Precision Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

62 HG

63 HG

64 HG

65 HG

66 HG

67 HG

68 HG

69 HG

70 HG



AGG AGG

Light gun name T1 T2 T3 LG points Heavy gun name T1 T2 T3 HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

102 LG  Ben Peters 0.000 HG Ben Peters 0.000 0.000 0.000

103 LG  Thomas Steelman 0.650 0.650 1.890 HG Thomas Steelman 0.650 0.650 0.000 0.000 4.490

104 LG  Fred Thruman 0.000 HG Fred Thruman 0.650 0.930 0.000 1.580

105 LG  Ronnie Milford 0.650 0.000 HG Ronnie Milford 0.000 0.000 0.650

106 LG  Kent Bratten 0.000 HG Kent Bratten 0.000 0.000 0.000

107 LG  Justin Morrow 0.000 HG Justin Morrow 0.650 0.650 1.550 0.620 3.470

108 LG  David Ferguson 0.000 HG David Ferguson 0.000 0.000 0.000

109 LG  Jim Bauer 0.650 0.650 4.725 HG Jim Bauer 0.000 0.000 6.025

110 LG  Gary Smith 0.000 HG Gary Smith 0.000 0.000 0.000

111 LG  Glen Sterling Jr 0.000 HG Glen Sterling Jr 0.000 0.000 0.000

112 LG  Seth Wooten 0.650 1.260 HG Seth Wooten 0.620 0.620 3.150

113 LG  DJ Thomas 0.000 HG DJ Thomas 0.650 0.000 0.000 0.650

114 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0.000 HG Paul Hilgedick 0.000 0.000 0.000

202 LG  John Potratz 0.000 HG John Potratz 0.000 0.000 0.000

203 LG  Bud Larson 0.000 HG Bud Larson 0.000 0.000 0.000

204 LG  Chad Donscheski 0.000 HG Chad Donscheski 0.000 0.000 0.000

205 LG  Jason Walker 0.650 0.000 HG Jason Walker 0.650 0.650 0.650 1.550 0.000 4.150

206 LG  Buzzy Moses 0.650 0.000 HG Buzzy Moses 0.650 0.620 0.000 1.920

207 LG  Donnie Hoback 0.650 0.000 HG Donnie Hoback 0.000 0.000 0.650

208 LG  Tom Mousel 0.000 HG Tom Mousel 0.650 0.000 0.000 0.650

209 LG  Sally Bauer 0.000 HG Sally Bauer 0.650 0.000 0.000 0.650

210 LG  Nick Mansfield 0.000 HG Nick Mansfield 0.000 0.000 0.000

211 LG  Paul Koohy 0.000 HG Paul Koohy 0.000 0.000 0.000

212 LG  Trampas Kluender 0.000 HG Trampas Kluender 0.000 0.000 0.000

213 LG  Lige Moore 0.650 0.630 HG Lige Moore 0.000 0.000 1.280

214 LG  Mike McBride 0.650 0.650 0.000 HG Mike McBride 0.000 0.000 1.300

302 LG  Spencher Lamm 0.650 0.000 HG Spencher Lamm 0.000 0.000 0.650

303 LG  Glenn Hiett 0.000 HG Glenn Hiett 0.650 0.650 1.550 0.000 2.850

304 LG  Allan Carmichael 0.650 0.650 1.260 HG Allan Carmichael 0.650 0.650 0.620 1.860 6.340

305 LG  Matt Felegy 0.650 0.000 HG Matt Felegy 0.000 0.000 0.650

306 LG  Vince Donze 0.000 HG Vince Donze 0.000 0.000 0.000

307 LG  Tony Rogers 0.000 HG Tony Rogers 0.000 0.000 0.000

308 LG  Dan Hullinger 0.000 HG Dan Hullinger 0.000 0.000 0.000

309 LG  Blake Wilson 0.000 HG Blake Wilson 0.650 0.000 0.000 0.650

310 LG  Tim Gonnerman 0.000 HG Tim Gonnerman 0.000 0.000 0.000

311 LG  Mike Wilson 0.650 0.000 HG Mike Wilson 0.000 0.000 0.650

312 LG  James Howsden 0.000 HG James Howsden 0.650 0.000 0.000 0.650

313 LG  Paige Moore 0.000 HG Paige Moore 0.000 0.000 0.000

314 LG  Wayne Kelm 0.650 0.000 HG Wayne Kelm 0.000 0.000 0.650

402 LG  Matt Koohy 0.600 0.000 HG Matt Koohy 0.620 0.000 1.220

403 LG  Andy Ferguson 0.630 HG Andy Ferguson 0.550 0.550 0.000 0.000 1.730

404 LG  David Matthews 0.000 HG David Matthews 0.000 0.000 0.000

405 LG  John Rykhus 0.600 0.000 HG John Rykhus 0.550 0.000 0.000 1.150

406 LG  Terry Balding 0.600 0.000 HG Terry Balding 0.000 0.000 0.600

407 LG  Bruce Boersma 0.000 HG Bruce Boersma 0.000 0.000 0.000

408 LG  Dave Holland 0.600 0.000 HG Dave Holland 0.550 0.000 0.000 1.150

409 LG  Jason Boersma 0.600 0.000 HG Jason Boersma 0.550 0.550 3.100 1.240 6.040

410 LG  David Way 0.000 HG David Way 0.000 0.000 0.000

411 LG  Craig Anderson 0.000 HG Craig Anderson 1.240 0.000 1.240

412 LG  Tom Jacobs 0.600 0.630 HG 0 0.000 0.000 1.230

413 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

414 LG  Tod Soeby 0.000 HG Tod Soeby 0.000 0.000 0.000

502 LG  Lew Loyd 0.600 0.000 HG Lew Loyd 0.600 0.000 0.000 1.200

503 LG  Thomas Hutcheson 0.000 HG Thomas Hutcheson 0.600 0.620 0.000 1.220

504 LG  Donna Matthews 0.000 HG Donna Matthews 0.000 0.000 0.000

505 LG  Richard Schatz 0.600 0.600 1.260 HG Richard Schatz 0.600 0.000 0.620 3.680

506 LG  Bart Sarter 0.000 HG Bart Sarter 0.000 0.000 0.000

507 LG  Steve Wilson 0.000 HG Steve Wilson 0.000 0.000 0.000

508 LG  Bill Shaver 0.000 HG Bill Shaver 0.000 0.000 0.000

509 LG  Bill Drewel 0.000 HG Bill Drewel 0.000 0.000 0.000

510 LG  Larry Rutledge 0.000 HG Larry Rutledge 0.600 0.000 0.000 0.600

511 LG  Carroll Lance 0.600 0.000 HG Carroll Lance 0.600 0.000 0.000 1.200

512 LG  Gabe Matheny 0.000 HG Gabe Matheny 0.600 0.000 0.000 0.600

513 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

514 LG  Brandon Carico 0.600 0.600 0.945 HG Brandon Carico 0.000 0.000 2.145

602 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

603 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

604 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

605 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

606 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

607 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

608 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

609 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

610 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

611 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

612 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

613 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

614 LG  0 0.000 HG 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

2020 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS

Vapor Trail Valley, Spickard, MO

9/5/2020

Total IBS points awarded for this match

LIGHT GUN HEAVY GUN


